assets and liabilities. The following table identifies the Bank’s assets and liabilities which are sensitive to interest rate movements and those

which are non-interest rate sensitive.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Mar 31

2015

$

Jun 30

2015

$

Sep 30

2015

$

Dec 31

2015

$

Mar 31

2016

$

Interest sensitive

Total assets 1,854,704 1,908,380 1,962,650 2,158,063 2,103,278

Total liabilities and equity 1,733,580 1,783,002 1,827,718 2,017,199 1,962,116

Total interest rate sensitivity gap 121,124 125,378 134,932 140,864 141,162

Non-interest sensitive

Total assets 44,497 45,259 44,199 45,708 45,210

Total liabilities and equity 165,621 170,637 179,131 186,572 189,372

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (121,124) (125,378) (134,932) (140,864) (144,162)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table provides the potential before-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100 bps increase or decrease in interest rates on

net income.  These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Mar 31

2015

$

Jun 30

2015

$

Sep 30

2015

$

Dec 31

2015

$

Mar 31

2016

$

Before-tax impact on net income of:

   100 bps increase in interest rates 328 35 45 185 5

   100 bps decrease in interest rates (328) (35) (45) (185) (5)

HomEquity Bank

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures
March 31, 2016

21

Modified Capital Disclosure Template

The following summarizes the Bank’s interim transitional and all-in capital Basel III Pillar 3 disclosures as at

March 31, 2016:

Modified Capital Disclosure Template(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

ALL-IN

BASIS

TRANISTIONAL

BASIS

Common Equity Tier 1 capital:  instruments and reserves

1 Directly issued qualifying common share capital (and equivalent for non-joint stock

companies) plus related stock surplus
134,646

2 Retained earnings  3,442

3 Accumulated other comprehensive income (and other reserves) (2,053)

4 Directly issued capital subject to phase out from CET1 (only applicable to non-joint

stock companies)

5 Common share capital issued by subsidiaries and held by third parties (amount